
Rota 2 Church Services 2025

Day Event Readings Reader(s) Intercessor(s) Refreshments Transport Children's work Flowers

Sun, 27 Apr 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Acts 5. 27-33;
John 20. 19-end

Jennifer Sherwen Reinhard Guss Stephanie Dungay
Trish Foster

Elizabeth Deidre
Hickman

TBA Brenda Goad

Sun, 04 May 2025 10:00am Family Praise
Service
St. Mary's

John 21: 1-19. Matt Pearson + live wires
Bronny Slowe

John Gilbert
Laura Gilbert

Tony Frost Elizabeth Deidre
Hickman

Sun, 11 May 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Acts 9: 36-43.
John 10: 22-30.

Brenda Pleasance Revd. Andrew
Edwards

Stephanie Dungay
Ann Eastburn

Cathy Arnold Bronny Slowe
Diana Withers

Elizabeth Deidre
Hickman

Sun, 18 May 2025 10:00am Morning
Service
St. Mary's

Acts 11: 1-18.
John 13: 31-35.

Victoria Travis Elizabeth Deidre
Hickman

David Arnott
Jane Arnott

Elizabeth Deidre
Hickman

Bronny Slowe
Diana Withers

Jackie Richards

Sun, 25 May 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Acts 16: 9-15.
John 14: 23-29.

Adam Pleasance Revd. Andrew
Edwards

Trish Foster
Yvonne Hawkins

David Arnott Bronny Slowe
Diana Withers

Jackie Richards

Sun, 01 Jun 2025 10:00am Family Praise
Service
St. Mary's

John 17: 20-26. Sarah Challender + live wires
Bronny Slowe

Muriel Ritchie
Diana Withers

Tony Frost Brenda Pleasance

Sun, 08 Jun 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Acts 2: 1-21. John
14: 8-17.

Alun Griffiths David Arnott John Gilbert
Laura Gilbert

Cathy Arnold Bronny Slowe
Diana Withers

Brenda Pleasance

Sun, 15 Jun 2025 10:00am Morning
Service
St. Mary's

Romans 5: 1-5.
John 16: 12-15.

Revd. Andrew
Edwards

Reinhard Guss ano
Stephanie Dungay

David Arnott Muriel Ritchie
Diana Withers

Genista Spencer

Sun, 22 Jun 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Galatians 3: 23-29.
Luke 8: 26-39.

Jennifer Sherwen Brenda Pleasance Cathy Arnold
Yvonne Hawkins

Elizabeth Deidre
Hickman

Bronny Slowe
Diana Withers

Genista Spencer

Sun, 29 Jun 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Galatians 5: 13-25.
Luke 9: 51-62.

David Arnott Jane Arnott David Arnott
Jane Arnott

Cathy Arnold Bronny Slowe
Diana Withers

Brenda Goad

Sun, 06 Jul 2025 10:00am Family Praise
Service
St. Mary's

Luke 10: 1-11,
16-20

Maggie
Williams-Chadwick

+ live wires
Bronny Slowe

John Gilbert
Laura Gilbert

Tony Frost Brenda Goad

Sun, 13 Jul 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Colossians 1: 1-14.
Luke 10: 25-37

Adam Pleasance Revd. Andrew
Edwards

ano
Stephanie Dungay

Elizabeth Deidre
Hickman

Muriel Ritchie
Bronny Slowe

Elizabeth Deidre
Hickman
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Sun, 20 Jul 2025 10:00am Morning
Service
St. Mary's

Colossians 1:
15-28. Luke 10:
38-42.

Matt Pearson Elizabeth Deidre
Hickman

David Arnott
Jane Arnott

Cathy Arnold Bronny Slowe
Diana Withers

Elizabeth Deidre
Hickman

Sun, 27 Jul 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Colossians 2: 6-15.
Luke 11: 1-13

Sarah Challender Reinhard Guss Sarah Challender
Ann Eastburn

David Arnott Bronny Slowe
Diana Withers

Jackie Richards

Sun, 03 Aug 2025 10:00am Family Praise
Service
St. Mary's

Luke 12: 13-21 Jennifer Sherwen + live wires ?
Bronny Slowe

Trish Foster
Yvonne Hawkins

Tony Frost Jackie Richards

Sun, 10 Aug 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Hebrews 11: 1-3,
8-16. Luke
12:32-40.

David Arnott Maggie
Williams-Chadwick

ano
Stephanie Dungay

Cathy Arnold Brenda Pleasance

Sun, 17 Aug 2025 10:00am Morning
Service
St. Mary's

Hebrews 11:
29-12:2. Luke 12:
49-56

Jane Arnott Revd. Andrew
Edwards

David Arnott
Jane Arnott

Elizabeth Deidre
Hickman

Brenda Pleasance

Sun, 24 Aug 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Hebrews 12:
18-29. Luke 13:
10-17.

Maggie
Williams-Chadwick

David Arnott ano
Diana Withers

David Arnott Genista Spencer

Sun, 31 Aug 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Hebrews 13: 1-8,
15-16. Luke 14:
7-14

Alun Griffiths Jane Arnott ano
Stephanie Dungay

David Arnott Genista Spencer

Sun, 07 Sep 2025 10:00am Family Praise
Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 14 Sep 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 21 Sep 2025 10:00am Morning
Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 28 Sep 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 05 Oct 2025 10:00am Family Praise
Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 12 Oct 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 19 Oct 2025 10:00am Morning
Service
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St. Mary's

Sun, 26 Oct 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 02 Nov 2025 10:00am Family Praise
Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 09 Nov 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 16 Nov 2025 10:00am Morning
Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 23 Nov 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 30 Nov 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 07 Dec 2025 10:00am Family Praise
Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 14 Dec 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 21 Dec 2025 10:00am Morning
Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 28 Dec 2025 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's
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